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MERIT LIST

4 - Year Honours Programme (B.A) - Physical  Education  And Sports

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Physical Education/ Physical Education & Sports [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Physical Education/ Physical Education & Sports (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] + Sports Participation Point  

Else 

 Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Sports Participation Point .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in Physical Education/ Physical Education & Sports [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Merit Index + Best Marks in (Physical Education/ Physical Education & Sports (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] )  

Else 

 ( Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 2:   

If  Studied in Physical Education/ Physical Education & Sports [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Best Marks in (Physical Education/ Physical Education & Sports (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 3:   

If  Studied in Physical Education/ Physical Education & Sports [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Best Marks in (Physical Education/ Physical Education & Sports (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  

best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 4:   

If  Studied in Physical Education/ Physical Education & Sports [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Best Marks in (Physical Education/ Physical Education & Sports (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  

best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Vivekananda Mahavidyalaya, Haripal,Hooghly

The University of Burdwan Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:03.36

MERIT LIST

4 - Year Honours Programme (B.A) - Physical  Education  And Sports
(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 5:   

If  Studied in Physical Education/ Physical Education & Sports [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Best Marks in (Physical Education/ Physical Education & Sports (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  

best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000404217 SREEJANI  SINGHAROY Female No  1 1 UR  10  476.00  576.00  676.00  769.00  861.00  952.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001139483 SHATARUPA  DAS Female No  2  1 2 OBC-B  7  464.00  563.00  662.00  754.00  844.00  928.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001612383 PRAGATI  SINGH Female No  3 3 UR  21  460.00  557.00  654.00  750.00  841.00  920.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001788177 SOUMALYA  MONDAL Male No  4 4 UR  3  444.00  525.00  618.00  709.00  799.00  888.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000993495 RAJDEEP  GHOSH Male No  5 5 UR  3  439.00  537.00  635.00  722.00  803.00  878.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001139383 SAPTABARNI  GHOSH Female No  6 6 UR  2  435.00  529.00  623.00  715.00  799.00  870.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001437930 CHANDAN  ADAK Male No  7 7 UR  3  424.00  517.00  610.00  697.00  775.00  848.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000340026 SHAHIN  IRFAN Male No  8 8 UR  4  421.00  509.00  597.00  682.00  762.00  842.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001714454 BISHNU  BARUI Male No  9  1 9 SC  5  420.00  505.00  595.00  680.00  760.00  840.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000959999 SHREYA  KOLEY Female No  10 10 UR  1  401.00  481.00  568.00  648.00  725.00  792.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001270331 SHREYA  DAS Female No  11  2 11 OBC-B  4  398.00  489.00  580.00  654.00  726.00  796.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001378128 SERMON  CHETTRI Male No  12 12 UR  22  379.00  463.00  547.00  621.00  692.00  758.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A002319949 SAPTARSHI  MANDAL Male No  13 13 UR  15  377.00  458.00  539.00  619.00  689.00  744.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000233692 RIYANKA  DOLUI Female No  14 14 UR  5  375.00  459.00  543.00  614.00  682.00  750.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000210089 SATHI  PAKIRA Female No  15 15 UR  4  369.00  455.00  541.00  621.00  685.00  738.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001193707 SUBHADRA  DHARA Female No  16  2 16 SC  1  368.00  455.00  542.00  618.00  679.00  736.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001434818 GOURAB  BAIDYA Male No  17  3 17 SC  13  368.00  446.00  524.00  596.00  666.00  736.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001383294 ROHIT  CHAKRABORTY Male No  18 18 UR  13  367.00  442.00  517.00  591.00  663.00  734.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000806535 PUSHAN  DAS Male No  19 19 UR  3  364.00  456.00  548.00  627.00  676.00  718.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002354635 SAHIDUL  ISLAM Male No  20  1 20 OBC-A  9  363.00  427.00  511.00  593.00  662.00  726.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001301786 ISHITA  PATRA Female No  21 21 UR  1  361.00  446.00  531.00  602.00  666.00  722.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001800682 BISWADIP  KUNDU Male Yes  22  3 22 OBC-B  1  361.00  445.00  529.00  604.00  666.00  722.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002119359 ARPAN  DAS Male No  23  4 23 OBC-B  2  360.00  440.00  520.00  592.00  664.00  720.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000970367 BARSHA  SHAW Female No  24 24 UR  2  358.00  443.00  528.00  594.00  659.00  716.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002120029 ARNAB  DAS Male No  25  5 25 OBC-B  2  358.00  439.00  520.00  591.00  656.00  716.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001349561 ARPAN  MAN Male No  26 26 UR  10  357.00  429.00  509.00  581.00  649.00  714.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002397796 ANIRUDDHA  BARMAN Male No  27  4 27 SC  13  356.00  442.00  528.00  588.00  646.00  700.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001419888 DIPALI  HANSDA Female No  28  1 28 ST  1  353.00  440.00  527.00  592.00  656.00  706.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001698897 NIRMALYA  GHOSH Male No  29  6 29 OBC-B  1  350.00  427.00  504.00  578.00  646.00  700.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000078694 ANANYA  MALAKAR Female No  30  7 30 OBC-B  4  346.00  411.00  501.00  571.00  636.00  692.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001027865 RONI  DAS Male No  31 31 UR  7  344.00  404.00  485.00  557.00  628.00  688.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001159742 BANISHA  ADHIKARY Female No  32 32 UR  1  341.00  407.00  499.00  565.00  625.00  682.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002419941 SUBRADIP  MAHATO Male No  33 33 UR  6  340.00  397.00  478.00  553.00  619.00  680.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000632227 RONIT  ADAK Male No  34 34 UR  2  336.00  416.00  496.00  566.00  621.00  672.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001757662 RIYANKA  PATI Female No  35 35 UR  2  336.00  400.00  490.00  554.00  614.00  672.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000634470 ARITRA  BHOWMIK Male No  36 36 UR  1  335.00  408.00  481.00  554.00  611.00  662.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A002236335 AYUSH  BAG Male No  37  5 37 SC  1  335.00  406.00  477.00  547.00  615.00  670.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000389588 KASTURI  GHOSH Female No  38  8 38 OBC-B  5  335.00  400.00  485.00  550.00  614.00  670.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002128983 MOHD AAFAN MUMTAZ Male No  39 39 UR  2  333.00  396.00  480.00  543.00  606.00  656.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002216411 MOHD AAFAN MUMTAZ Male No  39 40 UR  17  333.00  396.00  480.00  543.00  606.00  656.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000383357 ONGEL  LEPCHA Male No  40  2 41 ST  7  332.00  390.00  469.00  539.00  606.00  664.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001949458 SUDIPA  MANNA Female No  41  6 42 SC  6  326.00  403.00  480.00  541.00  597.00  652.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000423633 KHADIJA  KHATUN Female No  42  2 43 OBC-A  4  323.00  405.00  487.00  547.00  598.00  646.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001897520 SOUMODIP  DIGAR Male No  43  7 44 SC  7  322.00  383.00  453.00  520.00  582.00  644.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001432387 SOMNATH  HEMRAM Male No  44  3 45 ST  1  321.00  385.00  465.00  530.00  594.00  642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001291064 KRISHNENDU  KHOTEL Male No  45 46 UR  2  319.00  377.00  469.00  527.00  583.00  638.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000674132 SANGITA  MALIK Female No  46  8 47 SC  5  314.00  384.00  461.00  531.00  582.00  628.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001884534 PRIYANKA  DEBNATH Female No  47 48 UR  5  308.00  383.00  458.00  514.00  569.00  616.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001083760 SOUMILI  SEN Female No  48  9 49 OBC-B  8  307.00  373.00  439.00  502.00  562.00  614.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000265206 SOMA  POREL Female No  49  9 50 SC  2  306.00  378.00  450.00  506.00  562.00  612.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001301897 KUSUM  PASWAN Female No  50 51 UR  3  305.00  376.00  447.00  507.00  560.00  610.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000275503 ANUSKA  MAITY Female No  51 52 UR  9  303.00  380.00  457.00  517.00  562.00  606.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000882385 SOUMANTI  SEAL Female No  52 53 UR  2  303.00  379.00  455.00  518.00  562.00  606.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000385778 RIMA  BHAUMIK Female No  53 54 UR  3  300.00  365.00  430.00  492.00  549.00  600.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002309526 SUBHADEEP  DAS Male No  54  10 55 SC  8  297.00  370.00  443.00  494.00  544.00  594.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000882038 MADHUMITA  MAJI Female No  55 56 UR  14  290.00  366.00  442.00  492.00  536.00  580.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001380601 SANY  MAHULI Male No  56  4 57 ST  2  290.00  335.00  402.00  462.00  516.00  568.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002260685 ANEEK  GORANG Male No  57 58 UR  1  289.00  344.00  420.00  475.00  527.00  578.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000885087 SUPARNA  MALIK Female No  58  11 59 SC  13  285.00  357.00  429.00  479.00  526.00  570.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001184085 SUBHANKAR  MUDI Male No  59  5 60 ST  3  283.00  355.00  427.00  477.00  522.00  566.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A000430038 SULEKHA  PAL Female No  60  10 61 OBC-B  6  282.00  348.00  414.00  467.00  519.00  564.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000400368 RITUPARNA  SARKAR Female No  61 62 UR  5  282.00  342.00  402.00  462.00  518.00  564.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002243398 BISWARUP  GHOSH Male No  62 63 UR  1  276.00  348.00  420.00  464.00  508.00  552.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000110894 ITI  ROY Female No  63  12 64 SC  5  273.00  339.00  405.00  455.00  501.00  546.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001154417 SAMPURNA  SARKAR Female No  64 65 UR  7  271.00  326.00  381.00  436.00  490.00  542.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002032241 SK  SURAJ Male No  65 66 UR  3  260.00  310.00  370.00  426.00  476.00  520.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002354635 SAHIDUL  ISLAM Male No  20  1 1 OBC-A  9  363.00  427.00  511.00  593.00  662.00  726.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000423633 KHADIJA  KHATUN Female No  42  2 2 OBC-A  4  323.00  405.00  487.00  547.00  598.00  646.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001139483 SHATARUPA  DAS Female No  2  1 1 OBC-B  7  464.00  563.00  662.00  754.00  844.00  928.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001270331 SHREYA  DAS Female No  11  2 2 OBC-B  4  398.00  489.00  580.00  654.00  726.00  796.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001800682 BISWADIP  KUNDU Male Yes  22  3 3 OBC-B  1  361.00  445.00  529.00  604.00  666.00  722.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002119359 ARPAN  DAS Male No  23  4 4 OBC-B  2  360.00  440.00  520.00  592.00  664.00  720.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002120029 ARNAB  DAS Male No  25  5 5 OBC-B  2  358.00  439.00  520.00  591.00  656.00  716.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001698897 NIRMALYA  GHOSH Male No  29  6 6 OBC-B  1  350.00  427.00  504.00  578.00  646.00  700.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000078694 ANANYA  MALAKAR Female No  30  7 7 OBC-B  4  346.00  411.00  501.00  571.00  636.00  692.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000389588 KASTURI  GHOSH Female No  38  8 8 OBC-B  5  335.00  400.00  485.00  550.00  614.00  670.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001083760 SOUMILI  SEN Female No  48  9 9 OBC-B  8  307.00  373.00  439.00  502.00  562.00  614.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000430038 SULEKHA  PAL Female No  60  10 10 OBC-B  6  282.00  348.00  414.00  467.00  519.00  564.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001714454 BISHNU  BARUI Male No  9  1 1 SC  5  420.00  505.00  595.00  680.00  760.00  840.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001193707 SUBHADRA  DHARA Female No  16  2 2 SC  1  368.00  455.00  542.00  618.00  679.00  736.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001434818 GOURAB  BAIDYA Male No  17  3 3 SC  13  368.00  446.00  524.00  596.00  666.00  736.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002397796 ANIRUDDHA  BARMAN Male No  27  4 4 SC  13  356.00  442.00  528.00  588.00  646.00  700.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002236335 AYUSH  BAG Male No  37  5 5 SC  1  335.00  406.00  477.00  547.00  615.00  670.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001949458 SUDIPA  MANNA Female No  41  6 6 SC  6  326.00  403.00  480.00  541.00  597.00  652.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001897520 SOUMODIP  DIGAR Male No  43  7 7 SC  7  322.00  383.00  453.00  520.00  582.00  644.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000674132 SANGITA  MALIK Female No  46  8 8 SC  5  314.00  384.00  461.00  531.00  582.00  628.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000265206 SOMA  POREL Female No  49  9 9 SC  2  306.00  378.00  450.00  506.00  562.00  612.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002309526 SUBHADEEP  DAS Male No  54  10 10 SC  8  297.00  370.00  443.00  494.00  544.00  594.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000885087 SUPARNA  MALIK Female No  58  11 11 SC  13  285.00  357.00  429.00  479.00  526.00  570.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000110894 ITI  ROY Female No  63  12 12 SC  5  273.00  339.00  405.00  455.00  501.00  546.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001419888 DIPALI  HANSDA Female No  28  1 1 ST  1  353.00  440.00  527.00  592.00  656.00  706.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000383357 ONGEL  LEPCHA Male No  40  2 2 ST  7  332.00  390.00  469.00  539.00  606.00  664.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001432387 SOMNATH  HEMRAM Male No  44  3 3 ST  1  321.00  385.00  465.00  530.00  594.00  642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001380601 SANY  MAHULI Male No  56  4 4 ST  2  290.00  335.00  402.00  462.00  516.00  568.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001184085 SUBHANKAR  MUDI Male No  59  5 5 ST  3  283.00  355.00  427.00  477.00  522.00  566.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


